BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION
FOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE BY
DAKOTA PLAINS AG CENTER, LLC
TO HAVE NORTHWESTERN
ENERGY ASSIGNED AS ITS
ELECTRIC PROVIDER IN THE
SERVICE AREA OF BON HOMME
YANKTON ELECTRIC

- ASSOCIATION, INC.

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Bon Homme Yankton Electric Association Inc.’s
initial Interrogatories and Requests for Production (first set) to Northwestern Energy was served via email
on the following individuals on May 24, 2016:

Certificate of Service — Bon Homme
Yankton Electric Association Inc.’s
Interrogatories & Requests for
Production to Northwestern Energy

EL16-013
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Mr. Brett Koenecke Al Brogan

Kara Semmler Northwestern Energy

May, Adam, Gerdes and Thompson, LLP 208 N. Montana Av. Suite 205
PO Box 160 Helena, MT 59601

Pierre, SD 57501 Al.Brogan@northwestern.com

Brett@mayadam.net
kcs@mayadam.net

Darla Pollman Rogers

Kristen Edwards Margo Northrup

SD Public Utilities Commission Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Northrup LLP
500 E. Capitol Avenue PO Box 280

Pierre, SD 57501 Pierre, SD 57501
Kristen.Edwards@state.sd.us dprogers@riterlaw.com

m.northrup@riterlaw.com

Jonathan M. Oostra
Northwestern Energy

3010 West 69" Street

Sioux Falls, SD 57108
Jon.oostra@northwestern.com

Dated this 24" day of May, 2016.

/s/ Sheila S. Woodward

Sheila S. Woodward

Johnson, Miner, Marlow, Woodward & Huff, Prof. LLC

PO Box 667

Yankton, SD 57078

(605) 665-5009

sheila@jmmwh.com

Attorney for Bon Homme Yankton Electric Association, Inc.




